11-07-2005



103114142

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? GRANITE PEAK INCORPORATED XYRON, INC. Internal ☐ Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 7400 FAST TIFRRA BUENA X Corporation- State: City: SCOTTSDALE Other ARIZONA State: Citizenship (see guidelines) MINNESOTA Zip: 85260 Country: HSA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XXNo Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) OCT 6, 2005 Y Corporation Citizenship ARIZONA Merger X Assignment If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Change of Name Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,992,537 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WISHBLADE 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: LISA DUFF 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ <u>μη η</u> Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: ESSELTE Authorized to be charged to deposit account CORPORATION Enclosed MELVILLE 8. Payment Information: City: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: NY **Expiration Date** Phone Number b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: 2005 Date O. JANE KOBER Total number of pages including cover

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

11/03/2005 ECOOPER 00000019 29925 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK

sheet, attachments, and document:

IIII EEL: 003247 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Granite Peak Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the trademark identified below hereby sells and assigns to Xyron, Inc. ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, had this assignment not been made.

Registration No. 2,992,537

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 7th day of October, 2005.

Granite Peak Incorporated

O. Jane Kober

State of New York)

) ss:

County of Suffolk)



On this day of October, 2005, before me personally appeared O. Jane Kober, who acknowledged herself to be an Officer of Granite Peak Incorporated and that she, as such Officer, being authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public Mely Ul Litauber